



**PHAARMASIA**

*Phaarmasia Ltd.*

16, Phase III, IDA, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad - 500 055. INDIA.

Tel : 91-40-23095002 / 23095690, Fax : 91-40-23097323

E-mail : phaarmasia@gmail.com, www.phaarmasia.in

CIN : L24239TG1981PLC002915

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

To  
The General Manager - Operations,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
25th Floor, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of unaudited financial results for Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

**Ref: Company Scrip Code: 523620**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 regarding unaudited financial results for Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 as published in Business Standard (English newspaper) and Telugu Prabha (Telugu newspaper).

This Information is also made available at the website of Company at <http://phaarmasia.in/financial.html>

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,  
For **Phaarmasia Limited**

**Urvashi Bhatia**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. ACS 46877**

**PHARMASIA LIMITED**  
CIN L24239TG1981PLC002915  
Regd. Office: Plot No.16, Phase III, I.D.A. Jeelimetla, Hyderabad-500055  
Website: pharماسيا.in, e-mail: pharماسيا@gmail.com, Phone : 040-23095002

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended         |                    | Year ended            |                    |
|---------|---|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | 30-06-2024 Un-audited | 31-03-2024 Audited | 30-06-2023 Un-audited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income  | 843.94                | 1,018.41           | 701.92                | 3,125.49           |
| 2       | Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                     | 24.89                 | 43.56              | (26.92)               | (54.60)            |
| 3       | Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                | 24.89                 | 43.56              | (26.92)               | (54.60)            |
| 4       | Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                 | 27.64                 | 47.34              | (26.53)               | (51.82)            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 27.64                 | 48.01              | (26.53)               | (51.15)            |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)   | 682.70                | 682.70             | 682.70                | 682.70             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended       |                       |                    |                       | (76.92)            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):  |                       |                    |                       |                    |
|         | a) Basic  | 0.40                  | 0.69               | (0.39)                | (0.76)             |
|         | b) Diluted  | 0.40                  | 0.69               | (0.39)                | (0.76)             |

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12-08-2024.

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on company's website at pharماسيا.in and the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board for **PHARMASIA LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Y.N. Bhaskar Rao**  
Whole - Time Director  
DIN: 00019052

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 12-08-2024

**NCC BLUEWATER PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L05005TG1992PLC014678)  
Registered Office NCC House, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Phone No.040-2326 8888, Fax No.040-2312 5555 E-mail: investors@nccbpl.com / www.nccbpl.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended        | Quarter Ended        | Year Ended         |
|--------|--|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|        |  | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 30.03.2024 Audited |
| 1      | Total Income from operations   | 14.27                | 17.78                | 77.01              |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)      | 6.04                 | 9.46                 | 59.07              |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 6.04                 | 9.46                 | 59.07              |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 4.47                 | 7.00                 | 43.67              |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income   | 4.47                 | 7.00                 | 43.67              |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 775.00               | 775.00               | 775.00             |
| 7      | Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves   |                      |                      | 50.80              |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of 10/-each) Basic & Diluted   | 0.06                 | 0.09                 | 0.56               |

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meetings held on 12th August, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.nccbpl.com) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com)

**By order of the Board**  
**For NCC BLUEWATER PRODUCTS LIMITED**

**U.JAYACHANDRA**  
DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 12-08-2024

**SOURCE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
FLAT NO-301, DBN PADMAVATHI ARCADE, 6-3-709/A/10/A PUNJAGUTTA OFFICERS COLONY, PUNJAGUTTA, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA-500082, INDIA.  
**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024**  
REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 (Amount in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS  | Quarter ending        | Quarter ending        | Quarter ending     | Year ending        |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | 30-06-2024 Un-Audited | 30-06-2023 Un-Audited | 31-03-2024 Audited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 1.10                  | 1.66                  | 1.55               | 6.57               |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.39)                | (1.19)                | (1.60)             | (14.55)            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1.39)                | (1.19)                | (1.60)             | (14.55)            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.39)                | (1.19)                | (1.60)             | (14.55)            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1.39)                | (1.19)                | (1.60)             | (14.55)            |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1140.31               | 1140.31               | 1140.31            | 1140.31            |
| 7       | Other Equity   | -                     | -                     | -                  | (711.090)          |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                       |                       |                    |                    |
|         | 1. Basic:  | (0.010)               | (0.010)               | (0.010)            | (0.130)            |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | (0.010)               | (0.010)               | (0.010)            | (0.130)            |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company Website.

**For Source Industries (India) Limited**  
Sd/-  
**N.Sudhakar**  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 12-08-2024

**EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC053060  
Regd Office: Flat No. 301, Plot No. 12, Zamrudpur, Community Centre, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110048  
Tel: 91-11-29247721-25, Fax: 91-11-29247730  
Website: www.emmsons.com, E-mail: corporate@emmsons.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**  
(Amount in Rs. Lacs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended             |                      |
|---------|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 1.27                   | 0.26                 | -                      | 3.84                 |
| 2       | Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)                           | (17.66)                | (4,768.31)           | (4,748.33)             | (19,112.22)          |
| 3       | Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                         | (17.66)                | (4,768.31)           | (4,748.33)             | (19,112.22)          |
| 4       | Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                       | (17.66)                | (4,768.31)           | (4,748.33)             | (19,112.22)          |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income  | (16.95)                | (4,764.51)           | (4,748.03)             | (19,107.21)          |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Reserve excluding revaluation reserves | 1,199.60               | 1,199.60             | 1,199.60               | 1,199.60             |
| 7       | Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)                      | (0.15)                 | (39.75)              | (39.58)                | (159.32)             |

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended          |                      | Year ended             |                      |
|---------|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 1.27                   | 0.26                 | -                      | 3.84                 |
| 2       | Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)                           | (17.66)                | (4,768.31)           | (4,748.33)             | (19,112.22)          |
| 3       | Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                         | (17.66)                | (4,768.31)           | (4,748.33)             | (19,112.22)          |
| 4       | Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                       | (17.66)                | (4,768.31)           | (4,748.33)             | (19,112.22)          |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income  | (16.95)                | (4,764.51)           | (4,748.03)             | (19,107.21)          |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Reserve excluding revaluation reserves | 1,199.60               | 1,199.60             | 1,199.60               | 1,199.60             |
| 7       | Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)                      | (0.15)                 | (39.75)              | (39.58)                | (159.32)             |

**Notes:**

- The above Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2024. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Stock Exchange.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

by the order of the Board for **EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Rajesh Monga**  
Whole-time Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : August 12, 2024

50 years of purpose over influence.



50 Years of Insight

**THE RAMESHWARA JUTE MILLS LIMITED**  
CIN : L17119WB1935PLC046111  
Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001  
Telephone No. : 033-2243 5453  
e-Mail : rjm.ho@rjm.co.in; Website : www.rameshwarajute.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2024 approved by the Board of Directors on 12.08.2024**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Three months ended     | Previous Three months ended | Corresponding Three months ended in previous year | Year to date figures for the previous period ended |
|---------|---|------------------------|-----------------------------|---|--|
|         |   | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Unaudited)      | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)                            | 31.03.2024 (Audited)                               |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)  | 2.85                   | 2.71                        | 2.85  | 11.40  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (60.12)                | (69.42)                     | (50.74)   | (308.00)   |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (60.12)                | (69.42)                     | (50.74)   | (308.00)   |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (60.12)                | (42.30)                     | (50.74)   | (280.88)   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive Profit and (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 227.86                 | (30.58)                     | 68.90   | (34.57)  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 26.61                  | 26.61                       | 26.61   | 26.61  |
| 7       | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                      | -                           | -   | 8,126.39   |
| 8       | Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)   |                        |                             |   |  |
|         | 1. Basic  | (22.59)                | (15.90)                     | (19.07)   | (105.57)   |
|         | 2. Diluted  | (22.59)                | (15.90)                     | (19.07)   | (105.57)   |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited at www.cse-india.com and on company's website at : http://rameshwarajute.com/quarterly\_results.php
- There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

**For The Rameshwara Jute Mills Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Chairman**  
DIN - 00869222

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12.08.2024

**RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED**  
CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498  
Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                        |                         | Year Ended             |
|--------|--|-------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
|        |  | June 30, 2024 Unaudited | March 31, 2024 Audited | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2024 Audited |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 44,728.53               | 53,958.79              | 47,626.97               | 2,11,695.27            |
| 2      | Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items  | 1,917.57                | 2,309.60               | 1,781.03                | 8,540.46               |
| 3      | Net Profit after tax and Exceptional items   | 1,539.43                | 2,103.79               | 1,421.30                | 7,360.18               |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,654.58                | 3,199.01               | 4,335.60                | 12,202.20              |
| 5      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)  | 1,922.63                | 1,922.63               | 1,887.94                | 1,922.63               |
| 6      | Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)   |                         |                        |                         |                        |
|        | Basic  | 1.62                    | 2.05                   | 1.51                    | 7.59                   |
|        | Diluted  | 1.61                    | 2.03                   | 1.50                    | 7.54                   |

**NOTES:**

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                        |                         | Year Ended             |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
|  | June 30, 2024 Unaudited | March 31, 2024 Audited | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2024 Audited |
| Revenue  | 30,149.44               | 34,828.31              | 29,590.10               | 1,39,607.73            |
| Profit Before Tax  | 1,892.39                | 404.16                 | 299.90                  | 2,738.58               |
| Profit After Tax   | 1,381.86                | 342.95                 | 215.49                  | 2,071.39               |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period/year after tax | 1,926.57                | 419.52                 | 1,436.96                | 3,170.96               |

**For RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED**

**Darshil A. Shah**  
Executive Director  
DIN No. 08030313

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : August 12, 2024

**STOVEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: N.I.D.C., Near Lambha Village, Post: Narol, Ahmedabad - 382 405, Gujarat, India.  
Website: www.stovec.com, e-mail: secretarial@stovec.com, CIN: L45200GJ1973PLC050790  
Tel: +91(0)79 - 6157 2300, Fax: +91(0)79 - 2571 0406

**Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in Million)

| Particulars  | Quarter ended |            | Half year ended |            | Year ended |
|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|  | 30/06/2024    | 31/03/2024 | 30/06/2024      | 30/06/2023 | 31/12/2023 |
|  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 612.03        | 599.57     | 572.51          | 1,211.60   | 2,072.56   |
| Net Profit for the periods / year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                       | 47.55         | 63.33      | 26.42           | 110.88     | 58.41      |
| Net Profit for the periods/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                    | 47.55         | 63.33      | 26.42           | 110.88     | 58.41      |
| Net Profit for the periods/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                     | 35.91         | 47.50      | 20.16           | 83.41      | 44.63      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the periods / year [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 36.12         | 46.53      | 20.15           | 82.65      | 43.81      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10)   | 20.88         | 20.88      | 20.88           | 20.88      | 20.88      |
| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date   | -             | -          | -               | -          | 1,379.79   |
| Earnings per share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised for the quarters):   |               |            |                 |            |            |
| a) Basic (Rs.):  | 17.20         | 22.75      | 9.65            | 39.95      | 21.37      |
| b) Diluted (Rs.):  | 17.20         | 22.75      | 9.65            | 39.95      | 21.37      |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange which prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- In accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of Company's unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2024. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Company's Website, www.stovec.com and on the BSE website, www.bseindia.com.

**For Stovec Industries Limited,**  
Sd/-  
**Shailesh Wani**  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 06474766)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: August 12, 2024

**ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.**  
Regd. Off: No. 3 Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Teynampet, Chennai 600 018 | CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299 | www.arihantspaces.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024**  
(₹ in lakhs)

| S.No | Particulars   | Standalone             |                      |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                      |                        |                      |
|------|---|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|      |   | Quarter Ended          |                      | Year Ended             |                      | Quarter Ended          |                      | Year Ended             |                      |
|      |   | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 30/06/2024 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) |
| 1    | Total Income from Operations  | 2,250                  | 3,398                | 2,380                  | 9,017                | 4,216                  | 4,743                | 4,007                  | 13,573               |
| 2    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 450                    | 239                  | 57                     | 433                  | 1362                   | 379                  | 381                    | 2038                 |
| 3    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 450                    | 239                  | 57                     | 433                  | 1362                   | 379                  | 381                    | 2038                 |
| 4    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 325                    | 183                  | 29                     | 323                  | 951                    | 90                   | 237                    | 1351                 |
| 5    | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 325                    | 180                  | 29                     | 321                  | 951                    | 0                    | 237                    | 0                    |
| 6    | Paid-up Equity Share Capital  | 860                    | 860                  | 860                    | 860                  | 860                    | 860                  | 860                    | 860                  |
| 7    | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)   |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| 8    | Earnings Per Share (in ₹)   |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |
|      | 1. Basic (₹)  | 3.78                   | 2.09                 | 0.34                   | 3.73                 | 11.06                  | 1.04                 | 2.76                   | 15.70                |
|      | 2. Diluted (₹)  | 3.78                   | 2.09                 | 0.34                   | 3.73                 | 11.06                  | 1.04                 | 2.76                   | 15.70                |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for Quarter ended 30.06.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12.08.2024.
- The Company has only one Segment , Real Estate.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
**FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**KAMAL LUNAWATH**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00087324

Place: Chennai  
Date: 12-08-2024



